504162785 01/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4209462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRIK PEDERSEN	12/23/2016
SØREN JAKOBSEN	12/14/2016
KRISTOFFER HAURUM JOHANSEN	12/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUDEX APS
Street Address:	FRUEBJERGVEJ 3
City:	COPENHAGEN Ø
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15316587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6100
Email: jsimen@pbl.com
Correspondent Name: LIN J. HYMEL

Address Line 1: POSTERNAK BLANKSTEIN & LUND LLP

Address Line 2: 800 BOYLSTON STREET, PRUDENTIAL TOWER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19834-57

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LIN J. HYMEL

SIGNATURE: /Lin J. Hymel/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed-Assignment-Immudex-19834-57#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment-Immudex-19834-57#page2.tif source=Executed-Assignment-Immudex-19834-57#page3.tif

PATENT 504162785 REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0470

source=Executed-Assignment-Immudex-19834-57#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 040840 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Henrik PEDERSEN, residing at Skovalleen 36

DK-2880, Bagsværd, Denmark

Søren JAKOBSEN, residing at Henningsens Allé 23, 1.

DK-2900, Hellerup, Denmark

and

Kristoffer Haurum JOHANSEN residing at Nordre Fasanvei 216, 1, th

DK-2200, Copenhagen N, Denmark

Assignors, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Immudex ApS**, a Danish company, having a principal place of business at Fruebjergvej 3, DK-2100, Copenhagen Ø, Denmark, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

General Detection and Isolation of Specific Cells by Binding of Labeled Molecules

and to the patent application filed therefor, US371 Application No.15/316,587, filed on December 6, 2016, and any other patent applications filed therefor, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

Attorney Docket No. 19834-57

By:

Henrik PEDERSEN

Date: 23.12.20 U

Witness Signature)

ANFITE HOLTMAN

Attorney Docket No. 19834-57

Ву:

Søren YAKOBSEN

Date: 14. Dec 2016

KATEINE REIFE SANO (Witness Printed Name)

Ву:

Kristoffer Haurum JOHANSEN

Date: 13/12/16

KATKINE REIFF SANO (Witness Printed Name)